VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

ORDINANCE NO. O-10-14-3

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING PARKING ON THE 200 BLOCK OF NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE IN BRADLEY, ILLINOIS

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

This 10 day of November, 2014

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, this <u>10</u> day of <u>NIVEMBER</u>, 2014.

CERTIFICATE:

- 4

ž

richael &

Michael J. LaGesse, Village Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. O-10-14-3

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING PARKING ON THE 200 BLOCK OF NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE IN BRADLEY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. <u>Parking Prohibited</u>. Parking shall be prohibited at all hours on the east side of the 200 block of North Washington Avenue within the Village of Bradley.

Section 2. <u>Fines</u>. Any person, firm or corporation violating the provisions of this Ordinance shall be fined not more than \$750.00 for each offense.

Section 3. <u>Severability and Repeal of Inconsistent Ordinances</u>. If any section, paragraph, clause or provision of this Ordinance shall be held invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any of the other provisions of this Ordinance. All existing ordinances of the Village of Bradley are hereby repealed insofar as they may be inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance.

Section 4. <u>Effective Date</u>. The Clerk of the Village of Bradley shall certify to the adoption of this Ordinance and shall cause it to be published in pamphlet form and this Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval and publication in pamphlet form as so certified.

2

PASSED this 10 day of November, 2014

TRUSTEES:

Jerry Balthazor: Robert Redmond: Lori Gadbois: George Golwitzer: Melissa Carrico: Eric Cyr:	Aye/ Aye/ Aye/ Aye/ Aye/ Aye/	Nay Nay Nay Nay Nay Nay	Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent
Bruce Adams:	Aye	Nay	Absent
TOTALS:	AYE - 6	NAY - <u></u>	ABSENT - 🙋
APPROVED this 10 day of NOVEMBER, 2014			

Arrie alana

Bruce Adams, President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley

ATTEST:

se

Michael J. LaGesse, Village Clerk